 ESD2200
ESD2200 data sheet Rev 7                                                   www.onchip.com                                                                    Page 1 of 3
PINS NAME DESCRIPTION
(Refer to package outline drawings) TVS Cathode The catode of the respective TVS diode, which should be
connected to the node requiring transient voltage protection.
(Refer to package outline drawings) GND The anode of the TVS diodes.
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
PARAMETER UNITS UNITS

Note 2:  ESD voltage applied between channel pins & ground, one pin at a time; all other channel pins open;
all GND pins grounded.
Ordering Information:
PART NUMBERING INFORMATION
# of
Channels Pins Package Ordering Part
Number
Part
Marking Shipping
2 3 SC70-3 ESD2200-02SR 22S 3000 /Tape & Reel
2 3 SOT23-3 ESD2200-02TR 222T 3000 /Tape & Reel
3 4 SOT143 ESD2200-03TR 223T 3000 /Tape & Reel
4 5 SC70-5 ESD2200-04SR 24S 3000 /Tape & Reel
4 5 SOT23-5 ESD2200-04TR 224T 3000 /Tape & Reel
5 6 SC70-6 ESD2200-05SR 25S 3000 /Tape & Reel
4 8 TSSOP-8 ESD2200-04TS 24TS 2500 /Tape & Reel
6 8 MSOP-8 ESD2200-06MR 226M 4000 /Tape & Reel
Parts are shipped in Tape & Reel unless otherwise specified.